
Excellent FAST 12" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto76 36.22 Q1st 0 0 1Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 35

Naughty Lori Nieves80 33.40 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Gala Anne Derby77 30.42 Q2nd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro65 32.27 Q3rd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Oliver Mary HowkNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 8

Breed
SCT 32

Spooky Sandra Barbour79 26.10 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Penny Mary Ann Hall78 29.68 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon64 34.02 Q3rd 0 0 2Australian Shepherd
Ice Jane Bronson34.30 NQ 0 0 2Golden Retriever
Teller A O Gutierrez39.23 NQ 0 0 7Portuguese Water 

Dog
Lazer Donna Savoie39.79 NQ 0 0 7Belgian Malinois
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought44.43 NQ 1 0 12Australian Shepherd
Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Juno Kimberly Janeczek72 31.69 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
69 32.24 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 9

Breed
SCT 38

Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo80 30.69 Q1st 0 0 0Papillon
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Master FAST 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine79 34.65 Q2nd 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Tink Gail Tranoy78 29.34 Q3rd 0 0 0Cairn Terrier
Bruyn Karen Gorman72 23.74 Q4th 0 0 0Papillon
Fly Karen Kearney72 31.41 Q 0 0 0Poodle
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan72 37.32 Q 0 0 0Coton de Tulear
Dee Claudia McGuire71 30.76 Q 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Skeet Kristen Jansen64 42.15 Q 0 0 4Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Bolt Karen Kearney48.24 NQ 1 0 10Toy Poodle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Kenji Sara Ko80 26.18 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gabby Carol Clark69 29.61 Q2nd 0 0 0Miniature Poodle

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 10

Breed
SCT 35

Scoop Janice Gregory80 27.29 Q1st 0 0 0Kromfohrlander
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
80 28.94 Q2nd 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding80 29.89 Q3rd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Gage Jennifer Laporte80 33.11 Q4th 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
80 34.78 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Mikey Linda Mendenhall73 30.89 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro72 29.59 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro71 31.40 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cato Linda Robinson37.15 NQ 0 0 2Miniature American 

Shepherd
Quintus Linda Robinson42.09 NQ 0 0 7Miniature American 

Shepherd

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 21

Breed
SCT 32

Jack James Standish80 27.63 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Crome Sandra Barbour80 28.07 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie
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Master FAST 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Weiser Morgan Carleton80 28.83 Q3rd 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Maru Lena Kalita80 29.00 Q4th 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Cash Caroline Gaetano80 30.41 Q 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly79 30.17 Q 0 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding76 33.11 Q 0 0 1Australian Shepherd
Shine Sharon Pica70 29.44 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Ska Katherine Ostiguy69 25.37 Q 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Kapusta Marissa Dillon67 24.65 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere60 39.51 Q 0 0 7Rough Collie
Spring Beth Teixeira26.69 NQ 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall32.34 NQ 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Keene Dana Tucker35.19 NQ 0 0 3Border Collie
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons36.50 NQ 1 0 4Golden Retriever
Cass Pamela Demetrion36.70 NQ 0 0 4Labrador Retriever
JJ Beth Teixeira39.88 NQ 1 0 7Labrador Retriever
Patsee Christie McNamara40.61 NQ 0 0 8Golden Retriever
Cat Susan Usher40.96 NQ 0 0 8Golden Retriever
Kaleb Louise Hinckley44.86 NQ 1 0 12All American Dog
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
NQ 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Trigger Candyce Paparo71 27.39 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle
Moon Al Lamphere35.55 NQ 0 0 3Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Stormy Michael Dabrowski75 38.89 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 41

Honey Karen Kearney80 34.57 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle
Thunderella John McNabney70 32.56 Q2nd 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
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Master FAST 4"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Teagan Kimberly Fulton70 35.96 Q3rd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Shea Claudia McGuire41.08 NQ 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7

Breed
SCT 38

Jack Jeffrey Tripp80 36.30 Q1st 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl80 36.72 Q2nd 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Marigold Carol Pinto77 32.21 Q3rd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Blew Betty McAdams75 35.69 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Elvis Sheryl Gadol71 34.11 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Rio Patti Wakeling68 38.66 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Madeline Lucy CornishNQ 0 1 0Poodle

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 38

Anthem Daniel Lombard80 33.47 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko78 32.53 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues68 35.85 Q3rd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Black
Twist Patti Wakeling36.57 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Breed
SCT 35

Wendy Cara Armour80 32.09 Q1st 0 0 0Boxer
Brie Rebecca Elovic76 31.53 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Sage Brush Diane Marshall71 31.52 Q3rd 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Gaius Linda Robinson71 33.46 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Levi Ann Leduc65 36.74 Q 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Callie Kristin Conroy41.26 NQ 1 0 6Golden Retriever

Master FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 35

Gibbs Kathleen Grim80 34.73 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master FAST 20"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Riptide Christie McNamara76 36.09 Q2nd 0 0 1Golden Retriever
Q Lisa King71 34.88 Q3rd 0 0 0Alaskan Malamute
Knockers Lisa King32.43 NQ 1 0 0Alaskan Malamute
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 72

Shea Claudia McGuire51.82 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu
Fly Karen Kearney63.18 NQ 2 3 2 0 0Poodle

Excellent Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 67

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto100 39.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Ceilidh Michelle McCaffertyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Terrier

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 65

Bugsy Melissa Suter35.46 NQ 1 2 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Elijah Elizabeth Dee53.45 NQ 2 2 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Re Taylor DriscollNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 10

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Ice Jane Bronson100 37.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon43.82 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zip Sue Grace46.47 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Maui Denise Baker57.07 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bell Kari Lavalli57.65 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon66.57 NQ 1 0 1 0 5Australian Shepherd
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter74.92 NQ 3 0 1 0 13English Springer 

Spaniel
Bonnie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Lokai Jo-Ellen VoughtNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Teller A O GutierrezNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
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Master Standard 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 20

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 72

Purchase Carol Kelly100 33.14 Q1st 0 0 0 0 038 Papillon
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 34.39 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 037 Papillon
Bruyn Karen Gorman100 35.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 036 Papillon
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle100 38.10 Q4th 0 0 0 0 033 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Dee Claudia McGuire100 50.21 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Toy Poodle
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 50.68 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Silky Terrier
Nola Karen Mancini100 55.32 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Affenpinscher
Benny Melanie Bryson100 60.06 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Norwich Terrier
Jackie Mary Valentine100 68.47 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Russell Terrier
Tink Gail Tranoy34.33 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cairn Terrier
Bolt Karen Kearney43.29 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Rebel Deborah Hunt49.17 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Papillon
Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo54.31 NQ 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Skeet Kristen Jansen54.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine55.53 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Russell Terrier

Houston Linda White57.86 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan58.68 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Coton de Tulear
Remy Alice Williams60.40 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Terrier
Bramble Marjorie Cottle65.22 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Mystic Carolyn D'AngeloNQ 0 0 0 1 0Papillon

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 16

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 67

Kenji Sara Ko100 32.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog
Shya John Nys100 33.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 033 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 36.74 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Cocker Spaniel
Birdie Ann Shepard100 38.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 028 Parson Russell 

Terrier
Riley Suzanne Walsh100 41.21 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Shetland Sheepdog
Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 43.98 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Rat Terrier
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 46.93 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Miniature Schnauzer
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron100 49.92 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Finn Sheila McCormick100 52.67 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Trendi John Nys34.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Gabby Carol Clark48.06 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Arya Lauren Kanter65.28 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Calvin Betsy Grady74.05 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Boston Terrier
Bocci Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Zipper Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 10 Total Competing: 24

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 65

Phire Jane Bronson100 32.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Golden Retriever
Scoop Janice Gregory100 33.37 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 031 Kromfohrlander
Willow Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison
100 33.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 031 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard100 35.99 Q4th 0 0 0 0 029 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 36.79 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Cinder Katie Rogers100 36.89 Q 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 37.04 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Chip Suzanne Walsh100 38.43 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers100 38.51 Q 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 39.19 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 41.16 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory100 44.91 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Pyrenean Shepherd
Sirius Michele Levitt100 45.63 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Quintus Linda Robinson100 48.30 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Snitch Dale Levitt39.78 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gala Anne Derby41.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Gage Jennifer Laporte41.10 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Bitzi Denise Baker42.12 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Zephyr Taylor Driscoll43.35 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

Ocean State Agility Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 8 of 34



Master Standard 16" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Delilah Kelli Cyr45.20 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Echo Betty McAdams60.32 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cato Linda RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Marlee Scott HinckleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog
Naughty Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 27 Total Competing: 41

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 61

Bonjovi John Nys100 29.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 31.04 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 32.22 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 32.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 028 Labrador Retriever
Shine Sharon Pica100 33.01 Q 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Furi Cayla Kankash100 35.20 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Labrador Retriever
Jack James Standish100 35.35 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Australian Shepherd
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 35.64 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Irish Water Spaniel
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 37.54 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Labrador Retriever
Maru Lena Kalita100 38.24 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Belgian Laekenois
River Mary Ann Hall100 38.48 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 39.70 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer
Georgia Courtney Longo100 40.96 Q 0 0 0 0 020 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Kiva Carla Sanborn100 52.13 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Boxer
Bowie Jeff Botelho29.38 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Weiser Morgan Carleton30.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
33.07 NQ 1 1 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

London Athleen 
Zimmermann

35.08 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie

The Riddler Sandra Barbour36.03 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Crome Sandra Barbour36.49 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Hopper Michele Levitt36.57 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Dash Sue Grace38.13 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Giory Teri Desrosiers39.42 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Ocean State Agility Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 9 of 34



Master Standard 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Ska Katherine Ostiguy40.61 NQ 2 2 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Reign Donna Benoit41.87 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Lila Moon Carol Ahearn42.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Katie Denise Cormier43.99 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Vizsla
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding44.57 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Rival Mark Caron46.68 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol Lariviere47.00 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Rough Collie
Lazer Donna Savoie48.37 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Halley Linda Everly63.00 NQ 3 5 3 0 2Samoyed
Kaleb Louise Hinckley68.02 NQ 1 2 1 0 7All American Dog
Cat Susan UsherNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
JJ Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Jovi Kathleen GrimNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Mellie Beth HildrethNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Patsee Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma ParsonsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Spring Beth TeixeiraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 38.57 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Siberian Husky
Gus Alice Corey100 38.99 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 027 All American Dog
Thalia Carol Ahearn100 40.48 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025 Belgian Malinois
Moon Al Lamphere100 41.56 Q4th 0 0 0 0 024 Golden Retriever
Trigger Candyce Paparo49.39 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Poodle
Mae Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Riptide Christie McNamaraNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 77

Penelope Bunny Watson56.93 NQ 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
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Excellent Standard 12"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 70

Yogi Rosemary Robinson100 53.00 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Sugar Renelle GrajalesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 77

Thunderella John McNabney100 54.30 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Scottish Terrier
Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 55.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 63.55 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Tansey Melanie Bryson100 65.02 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Norwich Terrier
Brynn Lisa Diffley100 76.91 Q 0 0 0 0 0Scottish Terrier
Honey Karen Kearney56.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 8

Pts Breed
yards180 SCT 72

Marigold Carol Pinto100 37.34 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Pink Carolyn Hess100 41.49 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 030 Cocker Spaniel
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 41.62 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 030 Miniature Poodle
Elvis Sheryl Gadol100 55.58 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Wally Lauren Marini100 59.83 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Jack Jeffrey Tripp42.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Madeline Lucy Cornish44.92 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Poodle
Julian Alice Williams57.62 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 70

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 34.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 035 Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 12"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Dobby Rena Barnett100 46.05 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Pumi
Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 52.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Katie Constance Plante100 54.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 59.20 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black
Calpurnia Robert Mechan37.47 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Twist Patti Wakeling44.68 NQ 2 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kora Scott Hinckley61.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 11 Total NQ: 8 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 66

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 35.35 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Labrador Retriever
Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 42.57 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 43.84 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 44.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 45.80 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 46.96 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Irish Water Spaniel
Sage Brush Diane Marshall100 47.60 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 47.69 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Nigel Athleen 

Zimmermann
100 48.23 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie

Tess Linda Valente100 55.92 Q 0 0 0 0 010 All American Dog
Levi Ann Leduc100 56.76 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Golden Retriever
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly39.00 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Irish Water Spaniel
Wendy Cara Armour39.96 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Boxer
Capri Rich Willner54.56 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Kenzi Melissa Kiefer66.97 NQ 2 0 1 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Nimmi Emma Parsons77.67 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Labrador Retriever
Callie Kristin ConroyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Shelby Gino DimatteoNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Tuxx Terri CollinsNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards190 SCT 71

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 42.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Golden Retriever
Knockers Lisa King100 44.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Alaskan Malamute
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Master Standard 20"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Cisco Carla Sanborn100 46.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 024 Boxer
Q Lisa King100 53.26 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Alaskan Malamute
Tempo Melissa Suter40.82 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Setter
Blaez Bunny Watson57.10 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog
Lucca Christine Yelle61.13 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren
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Novice A Standard 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 82

Sniper Kelly JarabekNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice A Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 77

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe73.14 NQ 1 1 1 1 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice A Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 72

Sunday Tori Burgos87.48 NQ 3 0 0 2 0 15Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 69

Stella Michael Corriveau43.45 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren
Maggie Beth Merriman69.06 NQ 4 2 0 2 0 0All American Dog
Neva Ashley Noris71.78 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 2Siberian Husky

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 72

Jaxon Suzanne Walsh100 56.22 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sass Debbie West95 50.94 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0Poodle
Vera Kimberly Hatton52.31 NQ 0 0 0 1 0 0Brittany
Rebel Michael Dabrowski60.68 NQ 3 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 69

Rose Justina Strycharz95 43.32 Q1st 0 0 1 0 0 0All American Dog
Puck Rena Barnett78.56 NQ 3 1 0 1 0 9Australian Shepherd
Strive Michele LevittNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Novice Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 82

Ripple June FeigenblattNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Poodle
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Novice Standard 12"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 77

Dance! Lori Nieves95 63.89 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards143 SCT 74

Ripley Melissa Warden85 50.87 Q1st 1 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 73

Disco Holly Lum100 65.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Havanese

Open Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 71

Velo Julie Kenney53.38 NQ 2 1 0 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Nova Kristen Boentgen72.11 NQ 7 0 0 3 0 1Swedish Vallhund
Tali Emily Gomes78.06 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog
Tajar Marion Johnson88.90 NQ 1 2 0 1 0 17Schipperke

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 67

Koda Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 46.12 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Crisp Carol Lariviere100 58.70 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Oliver Mary HowkNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Spring Richard FrancisNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Australian Cattle Dog

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 63

Streak Kari Lavalli95 52.92 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Dallas Melissa Warden95 62.04 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Jack Rachel Sperduti55.55 NQ 1 1 0 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Mufasa Anne Wagner73.09 NQ 1 0 0 0 0 10Portuguese Water 

Dog
Riff Mary FitzsimmonsNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Working Kelpie

Open Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 65

Juno Kimberly Janeczek53.34 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Leloo Bunny Watson61.23 NQ 2 2 0 1 0 0Belgian Sheepdog
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Open Standard 24" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
66.55 NQ 2 0 0 2 0 1All American Dog

Open Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 72

Crime Lori Nieves72.46 NQ 2 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 68

Arwen Linda Shea57.25 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards154 SCT 70

Kiwi Jennifer Klein53.78 NQ 2 1 0 2 0 0Vizsla
Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Chance Susan BlackNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Novice A FAST 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Stella Michael Corriveau36.27 NQ 1 0 4Belgian Tervuren
Maggie Beth Merriman47.99 NQ 1 0 15All American Dog

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 32

Rose Justina Strycharz61 23.59 Q1st 0 0 0All American Dog
Streak Kari Lavalli56 28.70 Q2nd 0 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Open FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Velo Julie Kenney47.03 NQ 1 0 12Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Elijah Elizabeth Dee55 34.95 Q1st 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Crisp Carol LariviereNQ 0 1 0Icelandic Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 32

The Riddler Sandra Barbour80 27.39 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Jack Cameron Pilarski27.89 NQ 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Bonnie Beth Hildreth34.91 NQ 1 0 2Border Collie
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter45.47 NQ 0 0 13English Springer 

Spaniel

Open FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Leloo Bunny Watson64 34.08 Q1st 0 0 2Belgian Sheepdog
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Novice FAST 8"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Ripple June FeigenblattNQ 0 1 0Poodle

Novice FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 38

Crime Lori Nieves56 42.10 Q1st 0 0 4Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori NievesNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Nimmi Emma Parsons60 36.04 Q1st 0 0 1Labrador Retriever

Open FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 41

Gibbs Lisa Diffley55.45 NQ 1 0 14Scottish Terrier

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Yogi Rosemary Robinson63 31.33 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Capri Rich Willner71 28.18 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo71 33.37 Q2nd 0 0 0All American Dog
Arwen Linda Shea33.95 NQ 1 0 0Collie

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Buzzy Donna SavoieNQ 0 1 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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Premier JWW 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 6

Breed
MCT 50

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 33.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Purchase Carol Kelly100 34.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Papillon
Remy Alice Williams52.22 NQ 1 0 1 0 3Australian Terrier
Jack-Jack Pauline RyanNQ 0 0 0 1 0Coton de Tulear
Skeet Kristen JansenNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Tink Gail TranoyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cairn Terrier

Premier JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 48

Baysea Vivian Hudson35.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Calvin Betsy GradyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Boston Terrier

Premier JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 7 Total Competing: 10

Breed
MCT 45

Wick Daniel Lombard100 36.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 37.03 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 37.32 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gage Jennifer Laporte34.74 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Miniature Poodle
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro36.03 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro36.38 NQ 2 2 4 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bugsy Melissa Suter38.60 NQ 0 1 3 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Mikey Linda Mendenhall45.24 NQ 1 2 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro45.48 NQ 2 0 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Premier JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 14 Total Competing: 19

Breed
MCT 42

Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 33.04 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% English Springer 
Spaniel

Jack James Standish100 34.14 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025% Australian Shepherd
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Premier JWW 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Shine Sharon Pica100 34.58 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 025% Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 38.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 025% Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 40.77 Q 0 0 0 0 025% Golden Retriever
Kapusta Marissa Dillon31.15 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion33.19 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons34.44 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Hopper Michele Levitt34.75 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Border Collie
Mellie Beth Hildreth36.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron37.24 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
London Athleen 

Zimmermann
37.97 NQ 0 2 3 0 0Border Collie

Maru Lena Kalita39.55 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Belgian Laekenois
Stella Michael Corriveau47.04 NQ 1 4 4 0 6Belgian Tervuren
Lazer Donna Savoie47.34 NQ 1 1 3 0 6Belgian Malinois
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding49.74 NQ 0 0 0 0 8Australian Shepherd
Dash Sue GraceNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Premier JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 46

Gus Alice Corey100 36.99 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% All American Dog
Juno Kimberly Janeczek37.52 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Winchester Casey Gagnon-

Shippee
52.19 NQ 1 2 0 0 7All American Dog

Premier JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 55

Shea Claudia McGuire53.66 NQ 2 0 1 0 0Shih Tzu
Teagan Kimberly FultonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Premier JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
MCT 53

Madeline Lucy Cornish100 33.24 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp47.21 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Ocean State Agility Club
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Premier JWW 8"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Premier JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 50

Sasha Sara Ko100 42.15 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Shetland Sheepdog
Anthem Daniel Lombard38.17 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Yogi Rosemary RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Premier JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Breed
MCT 47

Rose Mary Fitzsimmons100 36.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Red and White 
Setter

Tuxx Terri Collins35.81 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Australian Shepherd
Callie Kristin Conroy42.63 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Premier JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Breed
MCT 51

Tempo Melissa Suter100 40.19 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025% Irish Setter
Buzzy Donna Savoie41.99 NQ 0 1 6 0 0German Shepherd 

Dog
Gibbs Kathleen Grim45.55 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Blaez Bunny Watson55.00 NQ 0 0 0 0 5Belgian Sheepdog
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Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 57

Fly Karen Kearney100 36.06 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Poodle
Shea Claudia McGuire41.62 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 53

Lisa Marie Carol Pinto37.32 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Velo Julie Kenney54.67 NQ 5 0 0 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Calvin Betsy Grady67.90 NQ 2 1 1 0 14Boston Terrier

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 51

Re Taylor Driscoll100 25.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Naughty Lori Nieves100 27.35 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Bugsy Melissa Suter100 27.52 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel
Zephyr Taylor Driscoll100 28.78 Q4th 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Denali Bill Chiarchiaro27.47 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Crisp Carol Lariviere42.66 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Icelandic Sheepdog
Oliver Mary Howk46.10 NQ 4 2 1 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 49

Kaz Terrence O'Hanlon36.97 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Bonnie Beth Hildreth37.38 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Border Collie
Lokai Jo-Ellen Vought39.48 NQ 2 1 3 0 0Australian Shepherd
Maui Denise Baker40.84 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter50.81 NQ 4 0 1 0 1English Springer 

Spaniel
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Excellent JWW 24" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 51

Winchester Casey Gagnon-
Shippee

31.04 NQ 1 0 2 0 0All American Dog

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 12 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 21

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 57

Bruyn Karen Gorman100 28.25 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon
Rebel Deborah Hunt100 28.26 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon
Purchase Carol Kelly100 28.28 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Papillon
Victoria Carolyn D'Angelo100 30.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon
Pee Wee 
Reese

Mary Valentine100 33.52 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Russell Terrier

Dee Claudia McGuire100 40.52 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Toy Poodle
Buzz Lou Barnicle100 43.66 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Silky Terrier
Skeet Kristen Jansen100 46.16 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Jack-Jack Pauline Ryan100 47.01 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Coton de Tulear
Benny Melanie Bryson100 53.28 Q 0 0 0 0 03 Norwich Terrier
Bramble Marjorie Cottle100 54.81 Q 0 0 0 0 02 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Jackie Mary Valentine100 55.79 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Russell Terrier
Tink Gail Tranoy30.55 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Cairn Terrier
Bolt Karen Kearney31.97 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Ghillie Marjorie Cottle32.80 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Taz Amber Sullivan-Vo43.81 NQ 0 2 1 0 0All American Dog
Nola Karen Mancini46.56 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Affenpinscher
Mystic Carolyn D'Angelo49.84 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Papillon
Remy Alice Williams55.47 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Australian Terrier
Houston Linda White61.69 NQ 3 0 2 0 4Scottish Terrier
Pic Pamela Knoecklein62.66 NQ 2 1 3 0 5All American Dog

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 15

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 53

Shya John Nys100 28.85 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson100 28.94 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Cocker Spaniel
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Trendi John Nys100 29.93 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Shetland Sheepdog
Riley Suzanne Walsh100 31.47 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Sync Rebecca Guaraldo100 32.89 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Rat Terrier
Zipper Marion Johnson100 39.10 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Schipperke
Arya Lauren Kanter100 40.13 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Cocker Spaniel
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 40.67 Q 0 0 0 0 012 Miniature Schnauzer
Finn Sheila McCormick100 45.01 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Cavalier King 

Charles Spaniel
Kenji Sara Ko25.52 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bocci Marion Johnson43.92 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Schipperke
Gabby Carol Clark43.95 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Miniature Poodle
Birdie Ann Shepard45.01 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Parson Russell 

Terrier
Baysea Vivian Hudson49.03 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Cooper 
Willett

Trent Sheteron54.42 NQ 0 1 0 0 1Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 16 Total NQ: 9 Total Competing: 25

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 51

Scoop Janice Gregory100 26.33 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Kromfohrlander
Willow Jennifer Souza-

Gunnison
100 27.25 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Phire Jane Bronson100 27.79 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Golden Retriever
Gage Jennifer Laporte100 27.98 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Poodle
Mikey Linda Mendenhall100 29.91 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Cinder Katie Rogers100 30.67 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Chip Suzanne Walsh100 30.78 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Dory Carol Bolton-

Morcone
100 31.00 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Gala Anne Derby100 31.43 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Australian Shepherd
Wick Daniel Lombard100 31.44 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Shetland Sheepdog
Ruby Lee Thomas Gooding100 32.65 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
100 33.28 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Australian Shepherd

Dash Janice Gregory100 34.28 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Pyrenean Shepherd
Sirius Michele Levitt100 36.51 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Delilah Kelli Cyr100 39.82 Q 0 0 0 0 011 Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
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Master JWW 16" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Quintus Linda Robinson100 42.36 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro33.63 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Snitch Dale Levitt34.29 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Nova Scotia Duck 

Tolling Retriever
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro35.78 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Cato Linda Robinson38.81 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Marlee Scott Hinckley47.59 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Elijah Elizabeth Dee47.74 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Echo Betty McAdams62.95 NQ 1 0 0 0 11Shetland Sheepdog
Bitzi Denise BakerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd
Switch Katie RogersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 29 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 42

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 49

Bowie Jeff Botelho100 24.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Rival Mark Caron100 25.56 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Spooky Sandra Barbour100 25.61 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Kapusta Marissa Dillon100 25.67 Q4th 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
The Riddler Sandra Barbour100 25.79 Q 0 0 0 0 023 Border Collie
Patsee Christie McNamara100 26.50 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Golden Retriever
Dash Sue Grace100 26.55 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Border Collie
Cass Pamela Demetrion100 26.83 Q 0 0 0 0 022 Labrador Retriever
Weiser Morgan Carleton100 27.23 Q 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 

Spaniel
Ska Katherine Ostiguy100 27.35 Q 0 0 0 0 021 English Springer 

Spaniel
Shine Sharon Pica100 27.97 Q 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Jack James Standish100 28.36 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Australian Shepherd
Maru Lena Kalita100 28.70 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Belgian Laekenois
Cat Susan Usher100 29.32 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Furi Cayla Kankash100 29.82 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Labrador Retriever
Hopper Michele Levitt100 30.05 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Border Collie
Ice Jane Bronson100 30.19 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere100 30.70 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Rough Collie
Katie Denise Cormier100 31.13 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Vizsla
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Master JWW 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Polly Stephanie O'Reilly100 31.18 Q 0 0 0 0 017 Irish Water Spaniel
Cash Caroline Gaetano100 32.24 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever
River Mary Ann Hall100 32.31 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Bear Terrence O'Hanlon100 32.36 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Australian Shepherd
Spring Beth Teixeira100 32.55 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Labrador Retriever
Reign Donna Benoit100 33.09 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Golden Retriever
Georgia Courtney Longo100 34.67 Q 0 0 0 0 014 German Shorthaired 

Pointer
Lazer Donna Savoie100 35.58 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Belgian Malinois
Gillyweed Michele Levitt100 35.76 Q 0 0 0 0 013 Boxer
Karma Leta Thomas Gooding100 42.52 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Australian Shepherd
Crome Sandra Barbour28.91 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Tab Pamela Kimel 

Pelletier
29.30 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever

JJ Beth Teixeira31.17 NQ 0 2 2 0 0Labrador Retriever
Spirit-Rayne Emma Parsons32.22 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Lila Moon Carol Ahearn39.91 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Teller A O Gutierrez42.61 NQ 2 2 2 0 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Kiva Carla Sanborn46.73 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Boxer
Jovi Kathleen Grim48.31 NQ 3 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kaleb Louise Hinckley51.82 NQ 2 0 1 0 2All American Dog
Bonjovi John NysNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Giory Teri DesrosiersNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
Keene Dana TuckerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
London Athleen 

Zimmermann
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 51

Tucker Bethany Wolfert100 31.96 Q1st 0 0 0 0 019 Siberian Husky
Moon Al Lamphere100 32.00 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Riptide Christie McNamara100 32.36 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Gus Alice Corey100 32.41 Q4th 0 0 0 0 018 All American Dog
Trigger Candyce Paparo100 36.30 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Poodle
Mae Teri Desrosiers27.94 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Thalia Carol Ahearn33.95 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois

Ocean State Agility Club
WWIS North Smithfield, N Smithfield, RI Page 27 of 34



Excellent JWW 4"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 62

Bryn Pamela Knoecklein54.85 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 56

Yogi Rosemary RobinsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 56

Chance Susan Black30.82 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Golden Retriever
Kiwi Jennifer Klein42.30 NQ 2 1 1 0 0Vizsla

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 62

Honey Karen Kearney100 35.91 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Poodle
Teagan Kimberly Fulton100 52.38 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 09 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Brynn Lisa Diffley100 53.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 08 Scottish Terrier
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp46.03 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Thunderella John McNabney48.79 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Scottish Terrier
Tansey Melanie Bryson67.55 NQ 1 0 1 0 5Norwich Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 58

Marigold Carol Pinto100 32.09 Q1st 0 0 0 0 025 Cocker Spaniel 
ASCOB

Pink Carolyn Hess100 34.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Cocker Spaniel
Jacquie Lucy Cornish100 34.97 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 023 Miniature Poodle
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 35.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 022 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Bella Alice Williams100 37.14 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel
Madeline Lucy Cornish38.65 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Poodle
Julian Alice Williams44.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel Parti
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Wally Lauren Marini45.29 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Elvis Sheryl GadolNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 9

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 56

Anthem Daniel Lombard100 28.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 027 Shetland Sheepdog
Calpurnia Robert Mechan100 32.28 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 023 Australian Cattle Dog
Dobby Rena Barnett100 34.59 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 021 Pumi
Stormy Michael Dabrowski100 39.12 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Shetland Sheepdog
Nitro Jodi Rodrigues100 45.90 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Cocker Spaniel Black
Katie Constance Plante100 46.73 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Shetland Sheepdog
Twist Patti Wakeling33.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Kora Scott Hinckley54.11 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Naito Carolee BurgessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shiba Inu

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 14 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 20

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 54

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 29.84 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Labrador Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour100 32.12 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Boxer
Sloane Stephanie O'Reilly100 33.29 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Irish Water Spaniel
Nigel Athleen 

Zimmermann
100 33.31 Q4th 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie

Callie Kristin Conroy100 34.03 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Motion Donna Benoit100 34.26 Q 0 0 0 0 019 Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic100 35.04 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Ava Donna Finocchiaro100 35.06 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 35.31 Q 0 0 0 0 018 Golden Retriever
Flare Stephanie O'Reilly100 39.31 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Irish Water Spaniel
Capri Rich Willner100 39.81 Q 0 0 0 0 014 Labrador Retriever
Tess Linda Valente100 41.14 Q 0 0 0 0 012 All American Dog
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 44.90 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Labrador Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 46.66 Q 0 0 0 0 07 All American Dog
Rose Mary Fitzsimmons33.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Irish Red and White 

Setter
Tuxx Terri Collins35.53 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd
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Master JWW 16"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Sage Brush Diane Marshall38.76 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Levi Ann Leduc40.58 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Nimmi Emma Parsons56.06 NQ 0 0 0 0 2Labrador Retriever
Kenzi Melissa Kiefer56.36 NQ 0 0 0 0 2English Springer 

Spaniel

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 56

Gibbs Kathleen Grim100 35.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Golden Retriever
Cisco Carla Sanborn100 35.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Boxer
Lucca Christine Yelle100 43.39 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Belgian Tervuren
Blaez Bunny Watson100 44.92 Q4th 0 0 0 0 011 Belgian Sheepdog
Q Lisa King100 49.96 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Alaskan Malamute
Knockers Lisa King44.86 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Alaskan Malamute
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Open JWW 12" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 51

Nova Kristen Boentgen45.15 NQ 4 1 2 0 0Swedish Vallhund
Blaze Jodi RodriguesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel 

ASCOB
Tajar Marion JohnsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Schipperke

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 47

Koda Jennifer Souza-
Gunnison

100 31.66 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Spring Richard Francis31.16 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Cattle Dog
Twister Clare Aliberti36.93 NQ 3 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Vera Kimberly Hatton41.75 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Brittany
Sass Debbie West41.80 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Poodle

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 6

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 43

Rose Justina Strycharz95 36.48 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog
Jack Cameron Pilarski95 37.58 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Riff Mary Fitzsimmons95 41.74 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Working Kelpie
Dallas Melissa Warden38.28 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Mufasa Anne Wagner44.33 NQ 2 0 2 0 1Portuguese Water 

Dog
Streak Kari Lavalli50.72 NQ 4 0 0 0 7Portuguese Water 

Dog

Open JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 46

Leloo Bunny Watson49.50 NQ 2 0 0 0 3Belgian Sheepdog

Open JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 59

Gibbs Lisa Diffley85 64.44 Q1st 1 0 0 0 5Scottish Terrier
Penelope Bunny Watson40.80 NQ 2 2 2 0 0All American Dog
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Open JWW 8"P Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 56

Ripple June Feigenblatt59.48 NQ 1 1 0 0 3Poodle

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 52

Crime Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Dance! Lori NievesNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Open JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards152 SCT 48

Sugar Renelle Grajales100 43.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Dalmatian
Arwen Linda Shea41.94 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Collie
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Novice A JWW 8" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 51

Poppy Carmen Lepine100 28.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Sniper Kelly Jarabek46.53 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog

Novice A JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 47

Dunkin Sandra Thorpe71.88 NQ 4 0 1 0 20Boston Terrier

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 43

Sunday Tori Burgos59.18 NQ 2 0 0 0 16Nova Scotia Duck 
Tolling Retriever

Novice A JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 39

Stella Michael Corriveau18.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Tervuren
Maggie Beth Merriman46.73 NQ 2 0 0 0 7All American Dog
Neva Ashley Noris56.39 NQ 1 0 0 0 17Siberian Husky

Novice B JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 47

Ceilidh Michelle McCafferty100 32.59 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 43

Rebel Michael Dabrowski100 29.95 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Lily Rachel SperdutiNQ 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 39

Zip Sue Grace100 17.70 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Soleil Diane Marshall100 27.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
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Novice B JWW 20" Sat, Jun 21, 2025 RESULTS
Strive Michele Levitt95 24.52 Q3rd 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Puck Rena Barnett36.23 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Vale Kimberlee WojickNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 42

Juno Kimberly Janeczek18.67 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Labrador Retriever

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 44

Ripley Melissa Warden37.58 NQ 1 1 0 0 0All American Dog

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards117 SCT 47

Buzzy Donna Savoie100 20.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0German Shepherd 
Dog
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